CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

ASACB certifies that the Quality Management System of:

Wesco Aircraft Hardware Corp., dba Incora / Haas Group International LLC, dba Incora / Net MRO LLC

4250 Dale Earnhardt Way, Suite #100 Northlake, Tx 76262 USA

(Central Function)

in association with the following Scope:

Inventory Management, Distribution, and Value-Added Assembly of Aerospace, Defense, Automotive and Electro-Mechanical components, chemicals and other consumable products

has been assessed and approved by ASACB against the provisions of:

ISO9001:2015 and AS9100D

The assessment was performed in accordance with the AQMS Standard AS9104/1:2012

Certification Structure: Multi-Site Certificate Number: PASP-001-06-24-1 Initial Certification: 19 June 2012 Certificate Transfer: 10 April 2024

Certificate Issue: 18 June 2024 Certificate Expiry: 17 June 2027









CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE

These sites are registered under Certificate No: PASP-001-06-24-1

The registrations below are dependent on Wesco Aircraft Hardware Corp., dba Incora / Haas Group International LLC, dba Incora / Net MRO LLC

Wesco Aircraft Hardware Corp., (Central Function)
dba Incora / Haas Group International LLC, dba Incora / Net MRO LLC
4250 Dale Earnhardt Way, Suite #100
Northlake, Tx 76262 USA

Scope Applicability:

CF, Sales, Quality, Supply Chain & Supplier Quality

Wesco Aircraft Hardware Corp., dba Incora (Second Site)
Electronic Products Group
3851 N. Webb Road
Wichita, KS 67226 USA

Scope Applicability:

Assembly, Warehouse, Supply Chain, Quality